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There are a total of 25 Gazetted Holidays in 2025 Jammu and Kashmir. State is
famous for its natural beauty, snow-capped mountains, green valleys, and
beautiful lakes. Jammu and Kashmir shares an international border with
Pakistan and China. Srinagar is the summer capital, while Jammu is the winter
capital of the Jammu and Kashmir. Bahu Mela, the Tulip Festival, Shikara
Festival, and Eid-ul-Azha are among the top celebrated festivals in Jammu

and Kashmir. Here is the Complete Government holiday list of Jammu

and Kashmir.

Govt. Official Holidays in Jammu and Kashmir List:

Date Day Holiday

26 Jan Sun Republic Day

26 Feb Wed Maha Shivratri

14 Mar Fri Holi(Jammu)

27 Mar Thu Shab-I-Qadr

28 Mar Fri Jumat-ul-Vida

30 Mar Sun Ist Navratra

31 Mar Mon Eid-ul-Fitur

13 Apr Sun Baisakhi

14 Apr Mon Dr. B R Ambedkar Jayanti

12 May Mon Bhuddha Purnima

7 Jun Sat Eid-ul-Azha

8 Jun Sun Eid-ul-Azha

5Jul Sat Guru Hargobind Ji’s Birthday
6 Jul Sun Ashoora

15 Aug Fri Independence Day

16 Aug Sat Krishna Janmashtami
5Sept Fri Eid-E-Milad (Milad-un-Nabi)

12 Sept Fri Friday Following Eid-E-Milad



23 Sept
20ct
20ct
21 0ct
26 Oct
5Nov

25 Dec

Tue

Thu

Thu

Tue

Sun

Wed

Thu

Birthday of Maharaja Hari Singh Ji
Dussehra

Mahatama Gandhi Jayanti

Diwali

Accession Day

Gurunanak Janam Divas

Christmas Day

For Gazetted Holidays of other State you can visit here or for Today’s &

Tomorrow’s Holiday update visit HolidayAlerts.in.

FAQ'S

Is this aJammu and Kashmir Govt Holiday list of 2025?

Yes, this is the Jammu and Kashmir Govt Holiday list of 2025.

Whichis the mostvisited tourist destinationin Jammuand Kashmir?

Srinagar, with its Dal Lake and Mughal garden are the most visited tourist destination Jammu

and Kashmir.

How many Gazetted Holidays are there in Jammu and Kashmir?

There are total 25 Gazetted Holidays in Jammu and Kashmir?
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